DIAMOND LAKE SCHOOL DISTRICT 76 26156 N ACORN LANE MUNDELEIN, IL 60060-4099

CERTIFICATE OF LEVY HEARING & REGULAR BUSINESS MEETING MINUTES

I DO HEREBY CERTIFY that I am the duly qualified Secretary of the Board of Education of Diamond Lake School District 76, Lake County, Mundelein, Illinois, and, as such, am the keeper of the minutes of said Board of Education.

I DO FURTHER CERTIFY THAT attached hereto is a true, complete and correct copy of the minutes of the Levy Hearing and Subsequent Regular Board Meeting, when the Levy was set, on December 17, 2024, of the Board of Education of Diamond Lake School District 76, Lake County, Illinois.

Dated: December 17, 2024

Secretary, Board of Education Diamond Lake School District 76 Lake County, Mundelein, Illinois